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2024 Online EUREKA! Itinerary 
 
All dates, times, and activities are subject to change.  Group activities listed below typically last an hour, 
but specific research hours will be assigned by research mentors.  The activities below are required 
unless otherwise specified and will be conducted virtually.  All times are in Eastern Standard Time.  
Please reach out to eureka@clemson.edu with any questions. 
 

Day Date Time Activity 
Monday Jul 1 See email Check-in with Susan/Rachael 
Monday Jul 1 3 p.m. Welcome Meeting with Zoom Background Competition 
Tuesday Jul 2 1:30 p.m. Research Orientation 
Wednesday Jul 3 See email First Full Day of Research 
Thursday Jul 4 All day University Holiday - No Research 
Wednesday Jul 10 Various Alumni Networking:  Major Minute Part 1 (students attend 

meetings they selected) 
Thursday Jul 11 Various Alumni Networking:  Major Minute Part 2 (students attend 

meetings they selected) 
Wednesday Jul 17 Various Alumni Networking:  Major Minute Part 3 (students attend 

meetings they selected) 
Thursday Jul 18 Various Alumni Networking:  Career Day Part 1 (students attend 

meetings they selected) 
Sunday Jul 21 12 p.m. Abstract & Poster Trainings due 
Wednesday Jul 24 Various Alumni Networking:  Career Day Part 2 (students attend 

meetings they selected) 
Thursday Jul 25 Various Alumni Networking:  Career Day Part 3 (students attend 

meetings they selected) 
Friday Jul 26 12 p.m. Research data/results to use on posters due by mentors to 

students 
Friday Jul 26 TBD Alumni Networking:  EUREKA! Virtual Mock Poster Forum 
Monday Jul 29 12 p.m. Posters and abstracts due for proofing 
Wednesday Jul 31 12 p.m. Final edits to posters & abstracts due 
Friday Aug 2 10 a.m. Closing Program 
TBD Fall TBD Research Photoshoot on Clemson Main Campus 
Friday TBD 2:30 – 4 p.m. In-Person EUREKA! Poster Forum on Clemson Main Campus 
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